

10 October 2023

# Correction to Form 604 lodged 9 October 2023

humm group limited ACN 122 574 583 (ASX: HUM) (the **Company**) advises that the issue of shares relating to the dividend payable by the Company on 9 October 2023 pursuant to the operation of the Company's Dividend Reinvestment Plan was not included in the calculations disclosed in the Form 604 lodged on 9 October 2023.

In the Form 604 lodged on 9 October 2023 the voting power percentage of the substantial shareholder was disclosed as 25.58%. The correct voting power percentage is 25.38%.

A corrected Form 604 is attached to this announcement.

#### -ENDS-

#### **Investor Relations Contact**

David Grevler, Head of FP&A and Investor Relations +61 414 488 042

#### **Media Contact**

Roger Newby - Domestique Consulting +61 401 278 906

## **ABOUT HUMM**GROUP

**humm**group is a diversified financial services company that provides easy instalment plans which enable businesses and consumers to make bigger purchases. hummgroup operates in Australia, New Zealand, Canada, Ireland and the United Kingdom.

**humm**group's principal activities include the provision of commercial lending in Australia and New Zealand; Point of Sale Payment Plans (humm), Australian Credit Cards (humm®90); and New Zealand Credit Cards (including Farmers Finance Card, Farmers Mastercard®, Q Card, Q Mastercard® and Flight Centre Mastercard®).

#### **Form 604**

#### **Corporations Act 2001** Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme HUMM GROUP LIMITED

ACN/ARSN 122 574 583

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

THE ABERCROMBIE GROUP PTY LTD AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PHILADEPHIA TRUST, Name

TEFIG PTY LTD AS TRUSTEE FOR THE AJ ABERCROMBIE SUPERANNUATION FUND

AND ANDREW ABERCROMBIE

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 005 862 484 AND 001 895 423

There was a change in the interests of the

 $\underline{09}/\underline{10}/\underline{2023}$ substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on  $\underline{\mathbf{11}}/\underline{\mathbf{04}}/\underline{\mathbf{2023}}$ 

The previous notice was dated 11/04/2023

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Person's votes Voting power (5)		Present notice		
			Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary			128,981,395	25.38%	

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See					
Schedule					
1					

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Tefig Pty Ltd atf the AJ Abercrombie Superannuation Fund	Tefig Pty Ltd	Tefig Pty Ltd	Registered holder	45,232,553 ordinary	45,232,553

The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd	Registered holder	83,748,842 ordinary	83,748,842
Andrew Abercrombie	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd Tefig Pty Ltd	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd Tefig Pty Ltd	Power to control voting rights and disposal as sole director of the Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd  Beneficiary of the AJ Abercrombie Superannuation Fund and power to control voting rights and disposal as sole director of Tefig Pty Ltd	128,981,395	128,981,395

#### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd	
Tefig Pty Ltd	7 Dover Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121
Andrew Abercrombie	

# Signature

print name	Andrew Abercrombie	capacity	
sign here	AALL	date	10 / 10 / 23

## **DIRECTIONS**

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Schedule 1 – Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Date of change	Person whose relevant	Nature of change	Consideration given in	Class and number	Person's votes
	interest changed		relation to change	of securities affected	affected
11 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$90,847.24	217,751 ordinary	217,751
12 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$11,713.30	26,868 ordinary	26,868
15 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$262,546.22	591,311 ordinary	591,311
16 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$419,594.44	961,649 ordinary	961,649
17 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$91,818.99	213,367 ordinary	213,367
18 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$125,676.14	291,493 ordinary	291,493
24 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$199,976.58	475,000 ordinary	475,000
25 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$55,494.95	132,658 ordinary	132,658
26 May 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$245,617.65	623,890 ordinary	623,890
15 June 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$24,763.05	59,539 ordinary	59,539
22 June 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$88,129.22	207,933 ordinary	207,933
23 June 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	On-market purchase of ordinary shares	\$45,485.20	108,203 ordinary	108,203
9 October 2023	The Abercrombie Group Pty Ltd atf the Philadelphia Trust	Issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan	\$818,454.69	1,903,383 ordinary	1,903,383

9 October 2023	Tefig Pty Ltd atf the AJ	Issue of securities under	\$442,045.16	1,028,012 ordinary	1,028,012
	Abercrombie Superannuation	dividend reinvestment			
	Fund	plan			